505400673 03/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5447467

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
JUNKUN ZHOU			02/28/2019					
MIN GUAN			02/28/2019					
JIANGHAO YAN			02/28/2019					
XIAOMING PENG			02/28/2019					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:		N TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO	D., LTD.					
Street Address:		NG'AN FINANCIAL CENTER, NO. 5						
Internal Address:	,	COMMUNITY OF FUTIAN STREET						
City:	SHENZ	HEN, GUANGDONG						
State/Country:	CHINA	·						
	Total: 1							
DOMDEDTV NUMBERC								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number						
Property Type		Number 16337929						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to		,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	16337929 the e-mail address first; if that is	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	16337929 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16337929 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	16337929 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	16337929 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA SZGD-1872-USPT	,					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA SZGD-1872-USPT CHARLES HO	,					

source=Executed assignment_SZGD-1874-USPT#page1.tif

source=Executed assignment_SZGD-1874-USPT#page2.tif

source=Executed assignment_SZGD-1874-USPT#page3.tif source=Executed assignment_SZGD-1874-USPT#page4.tif

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: SZGD-18	172-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Junkun	Zhou; Min Guan; J	ianghao Yar	n; and Xiaoming Peng	
made an inventi	on entitled:	INTENTION ACOU COMPUTER-READ		THOD. ELECTRONIC DEVI RAGE MEDIUM	CE AND
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	S:	
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith			
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office	on	
		oplication Serial No.:			
		Ping An Technolog	gy (Shenzhe	n) Co., Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	lress and			No. 5033 Yitian Road, Fu'a Shenzhen, Guangdong	n Community of
		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in ar	d to said invention and the L	etters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th nt for said ir riority base	other good and valua tending to be legally e full and exclusive ri wention, including all	ble consider bound, heret ght, title and divisions, co ters Patent, i	ssignee to Assignor of a sum ation, the receipt of which is by sells, assigns and transfer interest in and to said inventi intinuations, and continuation ncluding reissues, to be obta responding thereto.	hereby s to Assignee, its on, all applications s-in-part thereof, all
		rrants that no assign would conflict with the		igreement or encumbrance h nt.	as been or will be
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to exect	tative there iting to the ute all instru	of, to supply all inform making and practice (iments proper to pate	nation and e of said invent ant the invent	st of the Assignee or its succ vidence of which the Assigno ion, to testify in any legal pro on in the United States of Ar truments proper to carry out t	r has knowledge or ceeding relating merica and foreign
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is e	xecuted on ti	ne day indicated below.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Jun	kun Zhou	× Ju	nkun Zhou	X2019: 2:28
	Zhei	ignan Luo	× Zher	nkun Zhou ignan Luo	
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness i	o Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SZGD-1872-USPT								
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventi	on entitled:	INTENTION ACOU COMPUTER-REAL				INIC DEVICE AND		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	Unite	d States:				
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	mark	Office on				
		oplication Serial No.:						
		Ping An Technolo	gy (S	henzhen) (o., Ltd.			
A provide the second s second second se second second s	ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 23F, Ping'an Financial Center, No. 5033 Yitian Road, Fu'an Community of Futian Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong							
: 		China						
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date								
SIGNATURE	M	in Guan	x	Min	Guan	× 2019:02:28		
	Zher	ignan Luo	x	Zhengrion	Luo			
	* Witness	to Assignor	<u>* 7</u>	litness to As	signor	*		

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	icatic	on I	Docket Numt	per: SZGD-18	72-USPT
Whereas, the As	ssignor, con	nprising the following	g name	d inventor	S;		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Junkun	Zhou; Min Guan; .	Jianghi	ao Yan; a	nd Xiaomin	g Peng	
made an inventio	on entitled:	INTENTION ACO					E_AND
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	e United	d States:	- Characteria		
x is exe	cuted conci	urrently herewith					
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	emark (Office on			je.
		oplication Serial No.					
		Ping An Technolo	ogy (Sh	nenzhen)	Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Eutian Street Eutian District Shenzhen Guangdong						
		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefor		entire right, title and	interes	st in and t	o said invent	ion and the Le	atters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th it for said ir iority based	onsideration of the other good and valu tending to be legally e full and exclusive wention, including a t thereon, and all Le patent rights in this	able co bound right, tit Il divisio tters Pa	onsideration hereby the and intro- ons, conthing atent, incl	on, the receip sells, assigns erest in and nuations, and uding reissu	ot of which is h and transfers to said inventio d continuations as, to be obtain	nereby to Assignee, its on, all applications s-in-part thereof, all
		rrants that no assig would conflict with			ement or er	icumbrance ha	as been or will be
a legal represent possession, relation thereto, to executive	ative there ting to the r rte all instru	hall be legally boun of, to supply all infor making and practice ments proper to pat Assignee, and to e	mation of said lent the	and evide invention invention	nce of whic , to testify in in the United	h the Assignor any legal proc d States of Arr	ceeding relating nerica and foreign
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	execute	ed on the	day indicated	l below.	
	Typed o	Printed Name		Sign	alure		Date
SIGNATURE	Jian	ghao Yan	x	Jiang	wo Yan.		× 2019:02:8
	Zher	ngnan Luo	X	Zhengr	ian Luo		
	³ Witness	to Assignar	-*W	ibness to A	ssignor		

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Dock	ket Number: SZC	D-1872-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, con	prising the followir	ig named inve	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Junkun	Zhou; Min Guan;	Jianghao Ya	n; and)	Kiaoming Peng	
made an inventio	n entitled:	INTENTION ACC COMPUTER-REA			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	DEVICE AND
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United Stat	es:		
x is exec	cuted conci	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office	on		^e
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	Ping An Technol 23F, Ping'an Fini Futian Street, Fu	ancial Center	, No. 50	33 Yitian Road,	Fu'an Community of
		China				
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a or Letters Paten ights to claim princluding any and Assignor nade or entered Assignor a legal represent bossession, relat hereto, to execu countries in the r nstrument.	refore, in c 0), and for Assignor, in assigns, thi t for said in iority based d all foreign hereby wa into which agrees it s ative there ing to the ing to the iname of the	other good and val tending to be legall a full and exclusive vention, including a thereon, and all L patent rights in thi rrants that no assig would conflict with shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice ments proper to pa	uable conside y bound, here right, title and all divisions, c etters Patent, s invention co gnment, sale, this Assignment, sale, upon requ rmation and c of said inven itent the inven execute all ins	ration, t by sells interes ontinuati includin orrespond agreeme ant. est of th evidence tion, to tion in th strument	he receipt of which , assigns and train t in and to said ir ions, and continuing g reissues, to be ding thereto. The Assignee or its of which the Assignee or its testify in any legathe United States is proper to carry	nsfers to Assignee, its wention, all applications ations-in-part thereof, all
SIGNATURE		Printed Name		Signatun 17ming		
	Zher	ignan Luo	× Zher	ignan Li	Peng uo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

* Witness to Assignor

* Witness to Assignor

(32 GD-1872-USP T/00890535v 1) RECORDED: 03/29/2019